SPDS903CDN-01 • 08/29/2018 • Page 1
Features
• Very Early Warning Fire Detection capability
• New modern profile
• Analog communications
• Low standby current
• Rotary address switches
• Dual LEDs for 360° visibility

for current product information, including the latest version of this data sheet.
SPDS903CDN-01 • 08/29/2018
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
White Ivory Black
7351A — — High sensitivity photoelectric smoke detector
(laser replacement)
Bases
B501-WHITE B501-IV B501-BL 4" Mounting base
B501-WHITE-BP — — 4" Mounting base, Bulk pack
B300A-6 B300A-6-IV — 6" Flanged mounting base
B200SA-WH B200SA-IV — Intelligent addressable sounder base
B200SRA-WH B200SRA-IV — Intelligent sounder base
B224RBA-WH B224RBA-IV — Relay base
B224BIA-WH B224BIA-IV — Isolator base
Accessories
— SMB600 — Surface Mounting Kit (flanged)
TR300 TR300-IV — Trim ring
CK300 CK300-IV CK300-BL Color Kit (includes cover and trim ring)
— RA100ZA — RA100Z Remote LED annunciator
M02-04-01 Detector test magnet
M02-09-00 Telescoping test magnet
Specifications
Physical/Operating Specifications
Height 2.0 inches (51 mm) installed in B300-6 base
Diameter 6.2 inches (156 mm) installed in B300A-6 base;
4.1 inches (104 mm) installed in B501-WHITE/-IV/-BL base
Weight 3.4 oz (95 g)
Operating Temperature Range 14 °F to 140 °F (-10 °C to 60 °C)
Operating Humidity Range 10% to 93% relative humidity, non-condensing
Air Velocity 0 to 4,000 fpm (0 to 1219 m/minute)